

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 43 of 2019

M/s. Accumulator Industries **Vs.** Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board & ors.

02.07.2019	<p>Mr. U.N.S. Deo, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Tiwari, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file application to implead Central Pollution Control Board as party/respondent No.4 in this case.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after 3 weeks.</p> <p>The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (GOUTAM BHADURI) JUDGE</p>	
R a o		