

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 43 of 2019****M/S ACCUMULATOR INDUSTRIES *versus* CHHATTISGARH ENVIRONMENT  
CONSERVATION BOARD****Order Sheet**

22/08/2024	<p>Mr. UNS Deo, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.3/2019, an application for arraying additional respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that in pursuance of the earlier order dated 2.7.2019, the present application has been filed to implead the Central Pollution Control Board as a party-respondent.</p> <p>The said application is not opposed by the other side.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed.</p>

Shyna	<p>Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 3 weeks.</p> <p>After the amendment is carried out, an amended cause title of the petition shall also be filed.</p> <p>Let fresh notice notice be issued to newly added respondents 4 &amp; 5 along with a copy of the amended petition on payment of PF as per rules by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>List the matter after 12 weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the interim relief , if any, granted earlier shall continue.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p>
-------	--