



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 43 of 2019

**M/S ACCUMULATOR INDUSTRIES *versus* CHHATTISGARH
ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD**

Order Sheet

<p>13/11/2025</p> <p>Pawan</p>	<p>Mr. Adarsh Rajput, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Dr. Veena Nair, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Further seven working days time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>