

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 43 of 2019****M/S ACCUMULATOR INDUSTRIES *versus* CHHATTISGARH ENVIRONMENT  
CONSERVATION BOARD****Order on Board**

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 16/04/2026 | <p>Mr. U.N.S. Deo, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Parakh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Animesh Tiwari,<br/>Advocate for respondents.</p> <p>List this case in week commencing from 29.06.2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date<br/>of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</b></p> <p>pwn</p> |